FAG Kugelfischer AG & Co. KG
Industrial Bearings and Services
FAG HYDRAULIC NUTS
FAG · 1
CONTENTS
Application
Design Principle
Design Variations

draulic nuts, suffixed .2A, that al-
ready feature such a hole, fig. 1.
Order example: RKP200.2A
First, the bearing has to be placed
on the shaft. The required oil pres-
sure is determined by the bearing
size and by the number of contact
areas and is indicated in the oper-
ating instructions. Then the dial
gauge must be adjusted to zero
(use a hand pump set with a digital
pressure gauge!). The bearing is
driven up the shaft by pumping
until the specified drive up has
been achieved.
Which of the metering needles
supplied has to be selected for
which application is also specified
in the detailed operating instruc-
tions that come with every measur-
ing instrument.
Order designation: RKP.MG
1 displacement measuring instru-
ment with dial gauge,
2 metering needles 62 mm long,
2 metering needles 70 mm long,
2 metering needles 100 mm long,
2 Usit rings,
2 O-rings,
1 plastic case with lining
b
G1/4
15
Ø
3
(m
ax
 4
)
14a to c: Displacement measuring instrument RKP.MG
c
a
FAG · 17
GENERAL MOUNTING AIDS FOR THE HYDRAULIC PROCEDURE
FAG hydraulic nuts are not only
suitable for bearing mounting.
They can also be used for other
press-fitted assemblies (e.g. gear-
wheels, drive wheels and cou-
plings). Considerable drive-up
forces are also often required in
general machine construction, and
especially in shipbuilding. Such
forces can be economically ap-
plied by means of hydraulic nuts.
Figs. 15 to 18 show examples of
parts mounted by the hydraulic
method.
15: Press-fitting a rudder on a rudder shaft 16: A propeller press-fitted on a ship shaft with
a hydraulic nut.
17: Mounting of a coupling 18: Mounting a gearwheel with a hydraulic nut
FAG · 18
NOTES
FAG · 19
NOTES
FAG · 20
NOTES
FAG Kugelfischer AG & Co. KG
Industrial Bearings and Services
Postfach 1260
D-97419 Schweinfurt
Georg-Schäfer-Straße 30
D-97421 Schweinfurt
Service hotline: Tel.: +49 2407 9149-99
E-mail: support@fis-services.de
Every care has been taken to ensure the
correctness of the information contained
in this publication but no liability can be
accepted for any errors or omissions.
We reserve the right to make changes in
the interest of technical progress.
© by FAG 2003. This publication or parts
thereof may not be reproduced without
our permission.
WL 80 103/5 EA/97/03/03